SENATE No. 1541

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Donald F. Humason, Jr.

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to tax exemptions on gun safes and trigger locks.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	
Donald F. Humason, Jr.	Second Hampden and Hampshire	
Steven S. Howitt	4th Bristol	2/3/2017
Todd M. Smola	1st Hampden	2/3/2017
James R. Miceli	19th Middlesex	2/3/2017
Angelo J. Puppolo, Jr.	12th Hampden	2/3/2017
Joseph D. McKenna	18th Worcester	2/3/2017
Shawn Dooley	9th Norfolk	2/3/2017
Susan Williams Gifford	2nd Plymouth	2/3/2017
Sheila C. Harrington	1st Middlesex	2/3/2017
Hannah Kane	11th Worcester	2/3/2017
Kimberly N. Ferguson	1st Worcester	2/3/2017
Ryan C. Fattman	Worcester and Norfolk	2/3/2017
Paul K. Frost	7th Worcester	2/3/2017
John C. Velis	4th Hampden	2/3/2017

SENATE DOCKET, NO. 1146 FILED ON: 1/19/2017

SENATE No. 1541

By Mr. Humason, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 1541) of Donald F. Humason, Jr., Steven S. Howitt, Todd M. Smola, James R. Miceli and other members of the General Court for legislation relative to tax exemptions on gun safes and trigger locks. Revenue.

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE SENATE, NO. 1490 OF 2015-2016.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act relative to tax exemptions on gun safes and trigger locks.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Section 1. Section 6 of chapter 64H of the General Laws, as most recently amended by
- 2 chapter 68 of the acts of 2011, is hereby further amended by striking in paragraph (rr), the word
- 3 "commercial".